JOE MANCHIN IlI MMITTEE

3IN1

Lnited States Senate
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4804 i
May 15, 2024

The Honorable Jeff Merkley The Honorable Lisa Murkowski
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and
Related Agencies Related Agencies
Dirksen Senate Office Building, Room 152 Hart Senate Office Building, Room 125
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Merkley and Ranking Member Murkowski:

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
Congressionally Directed Spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. Additionally, none of the entities
for which | have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

| appreciate your distinguished leadership on this important bill, as well as the assistance
that your exceptional staff provide to mine. If you have questions regarding any of my requests,
please contact Nora Simon on my staff at (202) 228-6688.

With warmest regards,

Joe Manchin Il
United States Senator
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Manchin, Joe(D-WV) Interior and Environment
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

Century Volga Public Service District

Town of Junior

Boone County Public Service District

Boone County Public Service District

Town of Gassaway

Flatwoods Canoe Run Public Service

District

City of Follansbee

Milton Municipal Utilities Commission

City of Huntington, WV

City of Huntington, WV

Town of Grantsville

Mt. Zion Public Service District

City of Bridgeport

Town of Ansted

Friends of New River Gorge National Park
& Preserve

New Haven Public Service District

Oak Hill Sanitary Board

New Haven Public Service District

Fayette County Commission

Town of Fayetteville

Gauley River Public Service District

The Town of Meadow Bridge

Project Purpose

Sludge removal issue remediation
through the utilization of a belt press
and dewatering process.

Water line, pump station, and water
treatment plant upgrades.

Sewer line extension.

Wastewater pipeline and treatment
system construction for mine
redevelopment.

Sewer and storm drain separation
project.

Extension of potable water service.

Phase II of water system improvement
project.

Replacement of aging water lines and
treatment plant components.

Planning, design, and engineering
components of stormwater quality and
flooding mitigation project.

Huntington Renaissance Center roof
replacement.

Equipment upgrades and replacement at
water treatment plant.

Extension of water service.

Extension of water and sewer service to
Aerotech Business Part.

Extension of sanitary sewer service.

Trail extension, maintenance, and
accessibility improvements.

Water main extension.

Design and implementation of a
telemetry monitoring system.

Water main extension.

Remediate water infiltration and repair
wood and masonry fagade and some
roofing.

Rehabilitation of stormwater
infrastructure.

Generator replacement for booster
stations and water tanks.

Aging waterline replacement.

Amount
Project Location Requested

($000)
Barbour WV $1,018
Barbour WV $6,000
Boone WV $2,800
Boone WV $4,000
Braxton WV $20,100
Braxton WV $5,976
Brooke WV $6,200
Cabell WV $1,000
Cabell WV $1,200
Cabell WV $600
Calhoun WV $1,500
Calhoun WV $4,000
City of Bridgeport $1,920
for Aerotech Park
Utility Extension
WV
Fayette WV $3,000
Fayette WV $5,450
Fayette WV $3,000
Fayette WV $396
Fayette WV $2,000
Fayette WV $307
Fayette WV $3,120
Fayette WV $270
Fayette WV $3,000
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Gauley River Public Service District
Town of Pax

Town of Pax

City of Ronceverte

Hampshire County Commission

Town of Romney

Hardy County Public Service District

Hardy County Public Service District

Town of Lumberport

City of Clarksburg

City of Salem

Summit Park Public Service District

Clarksburg Water Board

City of Clarksburg

Sun Valley PSD

Enlarged Hepzibah Public Service District

Town of Anmoore

Summit Park Public Service District

Greater Harrison County PSD

American Rivers

City of Ripley
City of Ravenswood
West Virginia Department of Agriculture

— Cedar Lakes Conference Center

Halltown Memorial Chapel Association

Waterline system replacement.
Water main system upgrades.

Phase II of sewer branch extension
project.

Wastewater treatment plant and existing
collection system upgrades.

Sewer infrastructure extension.
Historic barn restoration project.

Development of secondary water source
and installation of associated water line
infrastructure.

Replacement of water line and booster
system pumps.

Water service interconnection
infrastructure.

Accessibility and safety upgrades to the
Waldomore Museum and Library.

Replacement and installation of new
wastewater collection components.

Wastewater system infrastructure
improvements.

Lead service line replacement and water
main line improvements.

Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessments
and redevelopment plans for an at-risk,
condemned three-story commercial
building.

Extension of sanitary sewer service.

Upgrades to wastewater treatment plant
and pump stations.

Wastewater collection inflow &
infiltration improvements.

Replacement of portions of main water
line, fire hydrants, and secondary
connection rehabilitation.

Replacement of sanitary sewer
river crossing.

Reconnection of perennial aquatic
habitat via dam removal and water
intake system construction.

Ripley Water Department equipment
and upgrades.

Construction of a wastewater treatment
plant.

Wastewater treatment plant
improvements.

Restoration and preservation of the
Halltown Colored Free School.
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Fayette WV
Fayette County WV

Fayette County WV

Greenbrier WV

Hampshire WV

Hampshire WV

Hardy WV

Hardy WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Harrison WV

Jackson WV

Jackson WV

Jackson WV

Jefferson WV

$3,197
$1,780

$1,200

$3,505

$11,542

$2,000

$2,000

$5,000

$4,000

$500

$2,100

$1,280

$5,000

$500

$1,000

$1,000

$500

$5,000

$500

$7,000

$656

$20,000

$2,121

$60
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City of Charles Town

Corporation of Harpers Ferry

Jefferson County Parks & Recreation
Commission

Town of Glasgow

Greater Saint Albans Public Service
District

Sissonville Public Service District

Kanawha Institute for Social Research
and Action Inc.

St Albans MUC

Kanawha Public Service District

Elk Valley Public Service District

Charleston Sanitary Board

West Virginia Division of Natural
Resources for the Aquatic Conservation
Center

City of Weston, WV

City of Weston

Town of West Hamlin

Buffalo Creek Public Service District

Buffalo Creek Public Service District

City of Mannington

Ice's Run Route 250 Public Service District

City of Mannington
Valley Falls Public Service District

City of McMechen

City of Moundsville (Moundsville Water
Board)

City of Point Pleasant

Design and engineering of master plan
for stormwater flooding mitigation and
Chesapeake Bay watershed protection.

Replacement of compromised water
mains and installation of booster pump
system.

Trail system extension project.

Storm sewer and road repair.

Expansion of sanitary sewer system.

Extension of public wastewater collection
system.

Update the KISRA, Inc headquarters
building needed exterior and interior
repairs and required updates for
security, safety and program use.

Water line infrastructure replacement.

Rehabilitation and upgrades to the
Kanawha PSD Wasetwater Treatment
Plant.

Extension of public sewer service.

Replacement of sewer lines and
manholes.

Construction of a new multi-use
propagation facility at Palestine Fish
Hatchery.

Replacement of wastewater pump
station.

Sewer service extension.

Rehabilitate and upgrade aged water
treatment plant.

Replacement of wastewater treatment
plant and extension of collection line.

Construction of a gravity wastewater
collection system.

Water meter replacement project.

Water system and infrastructure
improvements.

Storm sewer drain improvements.
Water line replacement.

Waterline replacement and related
infrastructure improvements.

Water line and storage tank
replacement and associated
construction.

Water meter replacement and storage
tank recondition.
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Jefferson WV

Jefferson WV

Jefferson WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Kanawha WV

Lewis WV

Lewis WV

Lincoln WV

Logan County WV

Logan County WV

Marion WV

Marion WV

Marion WV

Marion WV

Marshall WV

Marshall WV

Mason WV

$360

$5,102

$205

$412

$5,000

$3,800

$250

$16,880

$9,600

$4,000

$20,000

$2,500

$961

$8,476

$1,500

$5,000

$1,996

$59

$4,664

$4,885
$2,400

$1,500

$5,600

$1,000
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City of Point Pleasant

City of Welch

McDowell County Public Service District

City of Welch

Town of Kimball

McDowell County Public Service District

McDowell County Public Service District

Bluefield Sanitary Board

Mercer County Public Service District

Mercer County Public Service District

Bluefield Sanitary Board

The Sanitary Board of Bluefield

Bluefield Sanitary Board

Mercer County Commission

Mercer County Public Service District

City of Piedmont

City of Williamson

Williamson Board of Parks & Recreation

Mingo County Public Service District

(MCPSD)

West Virginia University

Morgantown Utility Board

Town of Star City

City of Morgantown
Mylan Park Foundation

Monroe County Commission

Wastewater treatment plant
improvements.

Waterline replacement and upgrade.

Water meter replacement project

Wastewater collection system
improvements for EPA compliance.

Construction of a sanitary sewer
collection and treatment system.

Extension of water service to additional
homes.

Waterline extension project.

Replacement of sewer collection system.

Potable water water supply extension
project.

Construction of a regional wastewater
collection system and watewater
treatment plant.

Replacement of sewer collection system.

Upgrades the existing stormwater
system and replaces the existing
sanitary sewer system.

Extension of public sewer service.

Exterior Restoration of Mercer County
War Memorial Building.

Construction of a regional wastewater
collection system and watewater
treatment plant.

Drilling wells for groundwater.

Extension and upgrades to wastewater
collection and treatment system.

Mechanical and systems upgrades to the
new Williamson Field House.

Waterline system extension/

Construction of an anaerobic digester to
prevent unsustainable landfilling of
organic waste.

Replacement of outdated water pumps.

Replacement of undersized stormwater
infrastructure.

Greenspace acquisition.
Improvements to Mylan Park.

Water service system extension and
improvements.
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Mason WV $1,000
McDowell WV $1,864
McDowell Co. PSD $775
for Radio Read

Meters Project WV

McDowell County $750
WV

McDowell County $5,000
WV

McDowell County $4,000
WV

McDowell County $2,000
WV

Mercer WV $3,040
Mercer WV $4,158
Mercer WV $7,000
Mercer WV $1,831
Mercer WV $10,715
Mercer WV $1,953
Mercer WV $175
Mercer WV $7,000
Mineral WV $1,476
Mingo WV $2,000
Mingo WV $500
Mingo WV $5,000
Monongalia WV $1,000
Monongalia WV $9,279
Monongalia WV $7,031
Monongalia WV $3,000
Monongalia WV $1,000
Monroe WV $5,753
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Sweet Springs Resort Park Foundation
Inc.

Red Sulphur Public Service District

Town of Union for Water Plant
Construction

Town of Union
Town of Union

Town of Union

Monroe County Commission
Birch River Public Service District
Wilderness Public Service District

City of Summersville

Nicholas County Commission

City of Richwood

Nicholas County Parks & Recreation
Commission

City of Wheeling, WV

West Virginia Independence Hall

Town of Franklin

City of Belmont

Town of Marlinton

Town of Reedsville

Zreston County Public Service District No.

Preston County (Sewer) PSD

City of Kingwood (Kingwood Sewer Board)

Town of Buffalo

North Beckley Public Service District

Bradley Public Service District

Cool Ridge Flat Top Public Service District

Necessary repairs to the Sweet Springs
Resort Park Foundation's Warm Water
Healing Pool.

Expansion of sanitary sewer service.

Replacement of secondary groundwater
treatment plant.

Construction of a water storage tank.
Water service line extension.

Construction of new wastewater
treatment plant and evaluation of
existing collection system.

Sewer system construction.
Extension of potable water service.
Extension of drinking water service.

Upgrade and expansion of existing
waterlines.

Waterline extension project.

Replacement of wastewater treatment
plant.

Improvements to veterans memorial
park.

Replacement of roof at the historic
Centre Market.

Repairs to the exterior of the 1859
building.

Replacement of aging and failing water
lines in existing distribution system.

Water line replacement.

Wastewater infrastructure
improvements.

Water line and associated infrastructure
replacement and upgrade.

Expansions and upgrades to existing
water treatment plant.

Necessary improvements to the existing
Hazelton wastewater treatment plant.

Replacement of Rotating Biological
Contactor (RBC) wastewater treatment
processes with new Sequence Batch
Reactor (SBR) processes .

Stormwater system improvements.

Wastewater treatment plant
improvements.

Extension of wastewater treatment and
collection service.

Water service extension.
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Monroe WV

Monroe WV

Monroe WV

Monroe WV
Monroe WV

Monroe WV

Monroe WV
Nicholas WV
Nicholas WV

Nicholas WV

Nicholas WV

Nicholas WV

Nicholas WV

Ohio WV

Ohio County WV

Pendleton WV

Pleasants County

WV

Pocohontas WV

Preston WV

Preston WV

Preston WV

Preston County WV

Putnam WV

Raleigh WV

Raleigh WV

Raleigh WV

$499

$8,547

$7,975

$400
$5,460

$5,450

$6,700
$805
$4,200

$750

$5,000

$2,500

$3,000

$300

$1,500

$2,000

$250

$3,000

$2,192

$14,704

$4,440

$12,800

$3,000

$2,000

$1,000

$1,200
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Town of Sophia

Beckley Sanitary Board

Beckley Sanitary Board

Shady Spring Public Service District

Crab Orchard-MacArthur Public Service
District

Town of Beverly

Norton Harding Jimtown Public Service
District

City of Elkins

City of Elkins

The Nature Conservancy in West Virginia

City of Pennsboro

Hughes River Water Board

Mid Ohio Valley Regional Council

Mid Ohio Valley Regional Council
City of Spencer

Meadow Creek Public Service District

City of Hinton

Mountain View Water Association

Northern Appalachian Coal Mining

Heritage Association (NACMHA)

City of Grafton

Canaan Valley Institute

City of Thomas

Tucker County Commission

City of Thomas

Alpine Heritage Preservation, Inc.

Extension of sanitary sewer collection
system.

Upgrades to stormwater infrastructure
and adjacent sanitary sewer
infrastructure.

Upgrades to stormwater infrastructure
and adjacent sanitary sewer
infrastructure.

Sewer line extension.

Extension of sanitary sewer service.

Water treatment and distribution
improvements.

Replacement of water treatment plant.

Sewer system rehabilitation.

Upgrades to the City of Elkins
wastewater treatment facility Class B
sludge solids handling to Class A.

Fish and wildlife habitat improvements
and clean energy generation
installation.

Water line, meters, and hydrant
replacement.

Water treatment plant improvements.
Extension of water service.

Water infrastructure improvements.
Water treatment plant improvements.
Extension of drinking water service.

Wastewater and stormwater
infrastructure improvements.

Necessary improvements to the existing
water distribution system.

Purchase and restoration of historic
railroad station and hotel.

Water storage tank replacement.
Restores critical habitats for Federally
Listed & At-Risk Species in priority

watersheds in West Virginia.

Wastewater distribution system
upgrades.

Consolidation of sewer systems into a
regional collection system.

Construction of a new water treatment
plant.

ADA compliance renovations to Cottrill's
Opera House.
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Raleigh WV

Raleigh WV

Raleigh WV

Raleigh County WV

Raleigh County WV

Randolph WV

Randolph WV

Randolph WV

Randolph WV

Randolph County
wv

Ritchie WV

Ritchie WV
Roane WV
Roane WV
Roane WV
Summers WV

Summers WV

Taylor WV

Taylor WV

Taylor WV

Tucker WV

Tucker WV

Tucker WV

Tucker WV

Tucker WV

$4,000

$5,600

$5,950

$4,020

$3,598

$1,600

$2,500

$7,256

$2,744

$1,340

$2,500

$1,000
$1,500
$1,000

$800
$9,900

$750

$7,500

$3,800

$1,000

$860

$5,680

$8,000

$11,600

$500



INTERIOR_Manchin_CDS_Disclosure_24.pdf

City of Parkersburg, WV

Northern Wayne County Public Service
District (NWCPSD)

Lavalette Public Service District (LPSD)

Town of Wayne

Crum Public Service District (PSD)

Coalfield Development Corporation

Webster County Commission

Cowen Public Service District

Cassandra Lawson

City of Paden City

City of Parkersburg

City of Vienna

Center Public Service District

Mullens Sanitary Board

Ravencliff-McGraws-Saulsville Public
Service District for Glen Rogers Water
System Improvements

City of Mullens Sanitary Board

Ravencliff-McGraws-Saulsville Public
Service District

Pond stabilization and erosion
prevention.

Updates a sewage system for a public
services district.

Waterline system extension.

Rehabilitation and upgrades to aging
wastewater treatment plant.

Water treatment plant construction.

Redevelopment of historic Fort Gay High
School.

Water service line extension.

Water treatment plant relocation and
capacity upgrades.

Water service extension.

Replaces old, damaged sanitary sewer
line and installs new storm sewer line.

City park pond infrastructure
improvements.

Drainage pond dredging and
replacement.

Wastewater collection and treatment
extension.

Wastewater treatment plant compliance
upgrade design.

Water system and infrastructure
improvements.
Planning and preliminary design for

wastewater collection system.

Wastewater treatment plant
infrastructure improvements.
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WOOD WV $1,000
Wayne WV $8,000
Wayne WV $4,762
Wayne WV $2,940
Wayne WV $3,000
Wayne WV $500
Webster WV $750
Webster WV $750
Webster County WV $2,500
Wetzel County WV $1,000
Wood WV $900
Wood WV $1,100
Wyoming WV $800
Wyoming WV $480
Wyoming WV $700
Wyoming WV $80
Wyoming WV $800



