SUITE 306 HART BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224–3954



WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4804

COMMITTEES APPROPRIATIONS ARMED SERVICES ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES VETERANS' AFFAIRS

May 15, 2024

The Honorable Jeff Merkley Chair Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Dirksen Senate Office Building, Room 152 Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Lisa Murkowski Ranking Member Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Hart Senate Office Building, Room 125 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Merkley and Ranking Member Murkowski:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the Congressionally Directed Spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. Additionally, none of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

I appreciate your distinguished leadership on this important bill, as well as the assistance that your exceptional staff provide to mine. If you have questions regarding any of my requests, please contact Nora Simón on my staff at (202) 228-6688.

With warmest regards,

auching

Joe Manchin III United States Senator

Manchin, Joe(D-WV) Interior and Environment Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Century Volga Public Service District	Sludge removal issue remediation through the utilization of a belt press and dewatering process.	Barbour WV	\$1,018
Town of Junior	Water line, pump station, and water treatment plant upgrades.	Barbour WV	\$6,000
Boone County Public Service District	Sewer line extension.	Boone WV	\$2,800
Boone County Public Service District	Wastewater pipeline and treatment system construction for mine redevelopment.	Boone WV	\$4,000
Town of Gassaway	Sewer and storm drain separation project.	Braxton WV	\$20,100
Flatwoods Canoe Run Public Service District	Extension of potable water service.	Braxton WV	\$5,976
City of Follansbee	Phase II of water system improvement project.	Brooke WV	\$6,200
Milton Municipal Utilities Commission	Replacement of aging water lines and treatment plant components.	Cabell WV	\$1,000
City of Huntington, WV	Planning, design, and engineering components of stormwater quality and flooding mitigation project.	Cabell WV	\$1,200
City of Huntington, WV	Huntington Renaissance Center roof replacement.	Cabell WV	\$600
Town of Grantsville	Equipment upgrades and replacement at water treatment plant.	Calhoun WV	\$1,500
Mt. Zion Public Service District	Extension of water service.	Calhoun WV	\$4,000
City of Bridgeport	Extension of water and sewer service to Aerotech Business Part.	City of Bridgeport for Aerotech Park Utility Extension WV	\$1,920
Town of Ansted	Extension of sanitary sewer service.	Fayette WV	\$3,000
Friends of New River Gorge National Park & Preserve	Trail extension, maintenance, and accessibility improvements.	Fayette WV	\$5,450
New Haven Public Service District	Water main extension.	Fayette WV	\$3,000
Oak Hill Sanitary Board	Design and implementation of a telemetry monitoring system.	Fayette WV	\$396
New Haven Public Service District	Water main extension.	Fayette WV	\$2,000
Fayette County Commission	Remediate water infiltration and repair wood and masonry façade and some roofing.	Fayette WV	\$307
Town of Fayetteville	Rehabilitation of stormwater infrastructure.	Fayette WV	\$3,120
Gauley River Public Service District	Generator replacement for booster stations and water tanks.	Fayette WV	\$270
The Town of Meadow Bridge	Aging waterline replacement.	Fayette WV	\$3,000

Gauley River Public Service District	Waterline system replacement.	Fayette WV	\$3,197
Town of Pax	Water main system upgrades.	Fayette County WV	\$1,780
Town of Pax	Phase II of sewer branch extension project.	Fayette County WV	\$1,200
City of Ronceverte	Wastewater treatment plant and existing collection system upgrades.	Greenbrier WV	\$3,505
Hampshire County Commission	Sewer infrastructure extension.	Hampshire WV	\$11,542
Town of Romney	Historic barn restoration project.	Hampshire WV	\$2,000
Hardy County Public Service District	Development of secondary water source and installation of associated water line infrastructure.	Hardy WV	\$2,000
Hardy County Public Service District	Replacement of water line and booster system pumps.	Hardy WV	\$5,000
Town of Lumberport	Water service interconnection infrastructure.	Harrison WV	\$4,000
City of Clarksburg	Accessibility and safety upgrades to the Waldomore Museum and Library.	Harrison WV	\$500
City of Salem	Replacement and installation of new wastewater collection components.	Harrison WV	\$2,100
Summit Park Public Service District	Wastewater system infrastructure improvements.	Harrison WV	\$1,280
Clarksburg Water Board	Lead service line replacement and water main line improvements.	Harrison WV	\$5,000
City of Clarksburg	Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessments and redevelopment plans for an at-risk, condemned three-story commercial building.	Harrison WV	\$500
Sun Valley PSD	Extension of sanitary sewer service.	Harrison WV	\$1,000
Enlarged Hepzibah Public Service District	Upgrades to wastewater treatment plant and pump stations.	Harrison WV	\$1,000
Town of Anmoore	Wastewater collection inflow & infiltration improvements.	Harrison WV	\$500
Summit Park Public Service District	Replacement of portions of main water line, fire hydrants, and secondary connection rehabilitation.	Harrison WV	\$5,000
Greater Harrison County PSD	Replacement of sanitary sewer river crossing.	Harrison WV	\$500
American Rivers	Reconnection of perennial aquatic habitat via dam removal and water intake system construction.	Harrison WV	\$7,000
City of Ripley	Ripley Water Department equipment and upgrades.	Jackson WV	\$656
City of Ravenswood	Construction of a wastewater treatment plant.	Jackson WV	\$20,000
West Virginia Department of Agriculture – Cedar Lakes Conference Center	Wastewater treatment plant improvements.	Jackson WV	\$2,121
Halltown Memorial Chapel Association	Restoration and preservation of the Halltown Colored Free School.	Jefferson WV	\$60

City of Charles Town	Design and engineering of master plan for stormwater flooding mitigation and Chesapeake Bay watershed protection.	Jefferson WV	\$360
Corporation of Harpers Ferry	Replacement of compromised water mains and installation of booster pump system.	Jefferson WV	\$5,102
Jefferson County Parks & Recreation Commission	Trail system extension project.	Jefferson WV	\$205
Town of Glasgow	Storm sewer and road repair.	Kanawha WV	\$412
Greater Saint Albans Public Service District	Expansion of sanitary sewer system.	Kanawha WV	\$5,000
Sissonville Public Service District	Extension of public wastewater collection system.	Kanawha WV	\$3,800
Kanawha Institute for Social Research and Action Inc.	Update the KISRA, Inc headquarters building needed exterior and interior repairs and required updates for security, safety and program use.	Kanawha WV	\$250
St Albans MUC	Water line infrastructure replacement.	Kanawha WV	\$16,880
Kanawha Public Service District	Rehabilitation and upgrades to the Kanawha PSD Wasetwater Treatment Plant.	Kanawha WV	\$9,600
Elk Valley Public Service District	Extension of public sewer service.	Kanawha WV	\$4,000
Charleston Sanitary Board	Replacement of sewer lines and manholes.	Kanawha WV	\$20,000
West Virginia Division of Natural Resources for the Aquatic Conservation Center	Construction of a new multi-use propagation facility at Palestine Fish Hatchery.	Kanawha WV	\$2,500
City of Weston, WV	Replacement of wastewater pump station.	Lewis WV	\$961
City of Weston	Sewer service extension.	Lewis WV	\$8,476
Town of West Hamlin	Rehabilitate and upgrade aged water treatment plant.	Lincoln WV	\$1,500
Buffalo Creek Public Service District	Replacement of wastewater treatment plant and extension of collection line.	Logan County WV	\$5,000
Buffalo Creek Public Service District	Construction of a gravity wastewater collection system.	Logan County WV	\$1,996
City of Mannington	Water meter replacement project.	Marion WV	\$59
Ice's Run Route 250 Public Service District	Water system and infrastructure improvements.	Marion WV	\$4,664
City of Mannington	Storm sewer drain improvements.	Marion WV	\$4,885
Valley Falls Public Service District	Water line replacement.	Marion WV	\$2,400
City of McMechen	Waterline replacement and related infrastructure improvements.	Marshall WV	\$1,500
City of Moundsville (Moundsville Water Board)	Water line and storage tank replacement and associated construction.	Marshall WV	\$5,600
City of Point Pleasant	Water meter replacement and storage tank recondition.	Mason WV	\$1,000

City of Point Pleasant	Wastewater treatment plant improvements.	Mason WV	\$1,000
City of Welch	Waterline replacement and upgrade.	McDowell WV	\$1,864
McDowell County Public Service District	Water meter replacement project	McDowell Co. PSD for Radio Read Meters Project WV	\$775
City of Welch	Wastewater collection system improvements for EPA compliance.	McDowell County WV	\$750
Town of Kimball	Construction of a sanitary sewer collection and treatment system.	McDowell County WV	\$5,000
McDowell County Public Service District	Extension of water service to additional homes.	McDowell County WV	\$4,000
McDowell County Public Service District	Waterline extension project.	McDowell County WV	\$2,000
Bluefield Sanitary Board	Replacement of sewer collection system.	Mercer WV	\$3,040
Mercer County Public Service District	Potable water water supply extension project.	Mercer WV	\$4,158
Mercer County Public Service District	Construction of a regional wastewater collection system and watewater treatment plant.	Mercer WV	\$7,000
Bluefield Sanitary Board	Replacement of sewer collection system.	Mercer WV	\$1,831
The Sanitary Board of Bluefield	Upgrades the existing stormwater system and replaces the existing sanitary sewer system.	Mercer WV	\$10,715
Bluefield Sanitary Board	Extension of public sewer service.	Mercer WV	\$1,953
Mercer County Commission	Exterior Restoration of Mercer County War Memorial Building.	Mercer WV	\$175
Mercer County Public Service District	Construction of a regional wastewater collection system and watewater treatment plant.	Mercer WV	\$7,000
City of Piedmont	Drilling wells for groundwater.	Mineral WV	\$1,476
City of Williamson	Extension and upgrades to wastewater collection and treatment system.	Mingo WV	\$2,000
Williamson Board of Parks & Recreation	Mechanical and systems upgrades to the new Williamson Field House.	Mingo WV	\$500
Mingo County Public Service District (MCPSD)	Waterline system extension/	Mingo WV	\$5,000
West Virginia University	Construction of an anaerobic digester to prevent unsustainable landfilling of organic waste.	Monongalia WV	\$1,000
Morgantown Utility Board	Replacement of outdated water pumps.	Monongalia WV	\$9,279
Town of Star City	Replacement of undersized stormwater infrastructure.	Monongalia WV	\$7,031
City of Morgantown	Greenspace acquisition.	Monongalia WV	\$3,000
Mylan Park Foundation	Improvements to Mylan Park.	Monongalia WV	\$1,000
Monroe County Commission	Water service system extension and improvements.	Monroe WV	\$5,753

Sweet Springs Resort Park Foundation Inc.	Necessary repairs to the Sweet Springs Resort Park Foundation's Warm Water Healing Pool.	Monroe WV	\$499
Red Sulphur Public Service District	Expansion of sanitary sewer service.	Monroe WV	\$8,547
Town of Union for Water Plant Construction	Replacement of secondary groundwater treatment plant.	Monroe WV	\$7,975
Town of Union	Construction of a water storage tank.	Monroe WV	\$400
Town of Union	Water service line extension.	Monroe WV	\$5,460
Town of Union	Construction of new wastewater treatment plant and evaluation of existing collection system.	Monroe WV	\$5,450
Monroe County Commission	Sewer system construction.	Monroe WV	\$6,700
Birch River Public Service District	Extension of potable water service.	Nicholas WV	\$805
Wilderness Public Service District	Extension of drinking water service.	Nicholas WV	\$4,200
City of Summersville	Upgrade and expansion of existing waterlines.	Nicholas WV	\$750
Nicholas County Commission	Waterline extension project.	Nicholas WV	\$5,000
City of Richwood	Replacement of wastewater treatment plant.	Nicholas WV	\$2,500
Nicholas County Parks & Recreation Commission	Improvements to veterans memorial park.	Nicholas WV	\$3,000
City of Wheeling, WV	Replacement of roof at the historic Centre Market.	Ohio WV	\$300
West Virginia Independence Hall	Repairs to the exterior of the 1859 building.	Ohio County WV	\$1,500
Town of Franklin	Replacement of aging and failing water lines in existing distribution system.	Pendleton WV	\$2,000
City of Belmont	Water line replacement.	Pleasants County WV	\$250
Town of Marlinton	Wastewater infrastructure improvements.	Pocohontas WV	\$3,000
Town of Reedsville	Water line and associated infrastructure replacement and upgrade.	Preston WV	\$2,192
Preston County Public Service District No. 4	Expansions and upgrades to existing water treatment plant.	Preston WV	\$14,704
Preston County (Sewer) PSD	Necessary improvements to the existing Hazelton wastewater treatment plant.	Preston WV	\$4,440
City of Kingwood (Kingwood Sewer Board)	Replacement of Rotating Biological Contactor (RBC) wastewater treatment processes with new Sequence Batch Reactor (SBR) processes .	Preston County WV	\$12,800
Town of Buffalo	Stormwater system improvements.	Putnam WV	\$3,000
North Beckley Public Service District	Wastewater treatment plant improvements.	Raleigh WV	\$2,000
Bradley Public Service District	Extension of wastewater treatment and collection service.	Raleigh WV	\$1,000
Cool Ridge Flat Top Public Service District	Water service extension.	Raleigh WV	\$1,200

City of Parkersburg, WV	Pond stabilization and erosion prevention.	WOOD WV	\$1,000
Northern Wayne County Public Service District (NWCPSD)	Updates a sewage system for a public services district.	Wayne WV	\$8,000
Lavalette Public Service District (LPSD)	Waterline system extension.	Wayne WV	\$4,762
Town of Wayne	Rehabilitation and upgrades to aging wastewater treatment plant.	Wayne WV	\$2,940
Crum Public Service District (PSD)	Water treatment plant construction.	Wayne WV	\$3,000
Coalfield Development Corporation	Redevelopment of historic Fort Gay High School.	Wayne WV	\$500
Webster County Commission	Water service line extension.	Webster WV	\$750
Cowen Public Service District	Water treatment plant relocation and capacity upgrades.	Webster WV	\$750
Cassandra Lawson	Water service extension.	Webster County WV	\$2,500
City of Paden City	Replaces old, damaged sanitary sewer line and installs new storm sewer line.	Wetzel County WV	\$1,000
City of Parkersburg	City park pond infrastructure improvements.	Wood WV	\$900
City of Vienna	Drainage pond dredging and replacement.	Wood WV	\$1,100
Center Public Service District	Wastewater collection and treatment extension.	Wyoming WV	\$800
Mullens Sanitary Board	Wastewater treatment plant compliance upgrade design.	Wyoming WV	\$480
Ravencliff-McGraws-Saulsville Public Service District for Glen Rogers Water System Improvements	Water system and infrastructure improvements.	Wyoming WV	\$700
City of Mullens Sanitary Board	Planning and preliminary design for wastewater collection system.	Wyoming WV	\$80
Ravencliff-McGraws-Saulsville Public Service District	Wastewater treatment plant infrastructure improvements.	Wyoming WV	\$800